

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: Cr1.A.No.12 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.04.2026	<u>KL,J & BRMR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> This application is filed seeking extension of interim bail granted to the petitioner on 06.04.2026. Considering the health condition of petitioner's mother and her age, <i>vide</i> order dated 06.04.2026, we have granted interim bail to the petitioner for a period of two weeks. Petitioner is seeking extension of the said interim bail on the ground that there is no improvement in the health condition of his mother, she has to undergo knee replacement surgery immediately. However, he has not filed any certificate to show that surgery was fixed on a particular date. Therefore, we are not inclined to extend the interim bail granted to the petitioner on 06.04.2026. Therefore, this application is liable to be dismissed and is accordingly dismissed. However, liberty is granted to the petitioner to move fresh bail application along with copy of the certificate issued by the doctors fixing the surgery date. KL,J BRMR,J Dua	

